
Version Dated: 1/4/23 

 
 

Ansley Park neighborhood (appointed by Ansley Park Neighborhood Association) 
Penelope Cheroff 
President & Founder, The Cheroff Group - Restaurant & Retail Real Estate 
Ansley Park resident 
pcheroff@cheroffgroup.com 
  
Midtown neighborhood (appointed by Midtown Neighbors Association) 
Jenny Williams, Principal Architect, Cooper Carry 
MNA Land Use Chair / Midtown Neighborhood resident 
jennywilliams@coopercarry.com 
 
NPU-E resident, property or business owner within SPI-16 or SPI-17 (appointed by NPU-E) 
Coleman Morris  
Director, Agency Leasing, JLL 
NPU-E property owner rep 
coleman.morris@jll.com 

 
Resident, property or business owner within Midtown Commercial (appointed by NPU-E) 
Bruce McEvoy  
Design Director, Perkins+ Will 
Bruce.mcevoy@perkinswill.com 
jp@jpxworks.com 
 
Resident, property or business owner within Midtown Commercial (appointed by Midtown Alliance) 
Jarel Portman  
Founder / JPX Works 
jp@jpxworks.com 
 
Resident, property or business owner within Midtown Residential (appointed by Midtown Alliance) 
Enrique Bascuñana 
Former Community Development Director, Doraville, GA  
SPI-16 District resident 
enrique_basc@outlook.com 
 
Resident, property or business owner within Juniper East (appointed by Midtown Alliance) 
Tarver Siebert 
Principal, MT Studio Architecture 
SPI-16 District resident 
tarver@mts-architecture.com 
 
Midtown institution’s representative (appointed by Midtown Alliance) 
Tony Zivalich Jr.  
Executive Director - Real Estate, Georgia Institute of Technology 
tony.zivalich@gatech.edu 
 
MARTA’s representative (appointed by MARTA) 
N. Eric Harris 
Regional Planner III, MARTA 
nharris@itsmarta.com 
 
 
 

 
 Midtown Alliance      City of Atlanta - Office of Zoning & Development 
  

Karl Smith-Davids Ginny Kennedy   dcpozd@AtlantaGa.Gov 
Karl@midtownatl.com  Ginny@midtownatl.com        (404) 330-6145         
(404) 443.6249   (404) 809.2116          
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